
Loyola (21-3, 13-2) -vs- Faulkner (AL) (18-7, 12-4)
02/14/26 at Montgomery, AL

 
 

 
 
Loyola 54

Faulkner (AL) 72

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 12:00 PM
Attendance: 310
Site: Montgomery, AL

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Loyola 16 17 4 17 54
Faulkner (AL) 18 17 16 21 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Chandler Caver * 27 4-8 3-7 2-2 0-2 2 5 2 2 0 1 13
15 Deniya Thornton * 35 2-10 0-5 5-5 2-3 5 2 1 6 2 0 9
14 Alissa O'Dell * 33 2-8 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 1 4
10 Caitlin Travis * 23 1-7 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 4 1 1 0 0 3
12 SeQuoia Carroll * 15 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 2
2 Tiarra McPipe 20 2-8 0-3 4-4 3-1 4 2 1 1 0 2 8
23 Ava Shields 19 3-5 2-4 0-0 1-0 1 5 0 2 0 1 8
4 Jada Washington 13 1-4 1-3 1-2 3-2 5 0 0 0 1 0 4
21 Taylor Smith 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 0 2 0 0 0 3
5 Madi Walters 7 0-6 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Addison Luker 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 17-62 8-37 12-13 12-16 28 21 9 19 3 5 54

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-10   50.00 % 3-7   42.86 % 3-4   75.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-10   30.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 2-19   10.53 % 0-11   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 4-18   22.22 % 2-9   22.22 % 7-7   100.00 %
Total 17-62   27.4 % 8-37   21.6 % 12-13   92.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 7 2nd-04:40

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ella Jane Connell * 26 7-9 3-5 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 4 0 1 19
3 Morgan Holland DeWitt * 27 4-10 1-3 2-4 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 1 11
24 Keyarra Scottland * 21 2-7 1-3 6-6 1-0 1 3 2 2 0 2 11
22 Ruthie Smith * 21 2-7 0-4 2-4 4-4 8 4 2 2 1 1 6
32 Sarah Wisniowski * 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Sydney Steward 23 2-4 1-2 5-7 1-6 7 0 5 1 0 2 10
11 Addison Cantrell 16 2-8 2-6 2-2 4-0 4 1 0 2 0 0 8
10 Grace Anne Rose 11 1-3 1-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 5
4 Audrey Blaine 10 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 2 0 0 2
1 Avery Rogers 20 0-5 0-5 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Brett Douglas 20 0-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 2 2 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 21-57 9-31 21-27 15-26 41 17 12 18 3 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-14   50.00 % 4-11   36.36 % 0-1   0.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-11   54.55 % 3-6   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 2-10   20.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-16   18.75 % 0-4   0.00 % 15-18   83.33 %
Total 21-57   36.8 % 9-31   29.0 % 21-27   77.8 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 22 Bench Points: 25
Largest Lead: 18 4th-
00:01



1st Box Score
Loyola 16

Faulkner (AL) 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Chandler Caver 9 4-4 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 1 11
15 Deniya Thornton 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 2
14 Alissa O'Dell 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0
10 Caitlin Travis 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
12 SeQuoia Carroll 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
2 Tiarra McPipe 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Ava Shields 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
4 Jada Washington 5 0-0 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Taylor Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Madi Walters 2 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Addison Luker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-10 3-7 3-4 1-4 5 3 3 6 0 3 16
50.0 % 42.9 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ella Jane Connell 8 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
3 Morgan Holland DeWitt 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
24 Keyarra Scottland 7 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 5
22 Ruthie Smith 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 2 1 0 0 2
32 Sarah Wisniowski 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Sydney Steward 5 2-2 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
11 Addison Cantrell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Grace Anne Rose 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
4 Audrey Blaine 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Avery Rogers 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brett Douglas 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 4-11 0-1 2-2 4 5 4 5 0 3 18
50.0 % 36.4 % 0.0 %



2nd Box Score
Loyola 17

Faulkner (AL) 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Chandler Caver 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Deniya Thornton 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
14 Alissa O'Dell 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Caitlin Travis 10 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
12 SeQuoia Carroll 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tiarra McPipe 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 1 2
23 Ava Shields 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
4 Jada Washington 2 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 0 3
21 Taylor Smith 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 0 0 0 3
5 Madi Walters 1 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Addison Luker 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-15 3-10 2-2 3-3 6 5 4 5 1 1 17
40.0 % 30.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ella Jane Connell 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 1 4
3 Morgan Holland DeWitt 5 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Keyarra Scottland 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
22 Ruthie Smith 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
32 Sarah Wisniowski 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sydney Steward 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 4 0 0 0 0
11 Addison Cantrell 5 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 6
10 Grace Anne Rose 5 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
4 Audrey Blaine 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Avery Rogers 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brett Douglas 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-11 3-6 2-4 2-5 7 5 5 6 0 2 17
54.5 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



3rd Box Score
Loyola 4

Faulkner (AL) 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Chandler Caver 9 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Deniya Thornton 10 0-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 2 0 0
14 Alissa O'Dell 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
10 Caitlin Travis 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
12 SeQuoia Carroll 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tiarra McPipe 5 1-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
23 Ava Shields 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Jada Washington 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taylor Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Madi Walters 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Addison Luker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-19 0-11 0-0 5-5 10 3 1 4 2 0 4
10.5 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ella Jane Connell 7 4-4 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 12
3 Morgan Holland DeWitt 7 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Keyarra Scottland 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
22 Ruthie Smith 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
32 Sarah Wisniowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sydney Steward 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Addison Cantrell 5 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
10 Grace Anne Rose 3 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Audrey Blaine 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Avery Rogers 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Brett Douglas 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 2 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 5-16 2-10 4-4 2-11 13 1 2 3 2 0 16
31.3 % 20.0 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Loyola 17

Faulkner (AL) 21

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Chandler Caver 6 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 2
15 Deniya Thornton 10 1-5 0-3 3-3 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 5
14 Alissa O'Dell 9 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10 Caitlin Travis 3 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
12 SeQuoia Carroll 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Tiarra McPipe 10 1-4 0-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 4
23 Ava Shields 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6
4 Jada Washington 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Taylor Smith 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Madi Walters 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Addison Luker 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-18 2-9 7-7 3-4 7 10 1 4 0 1 17
22.2 % 22.2 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
2 Ella Jane Connell 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Morgan Holland DeWitt 10 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 2 0 0 0 0 6
24 Keyarra Scottland 6 0-2 0-0 6-6 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 6
22 Ruthie Smith 8 1-3 0-1 2-4 3-1 4 0 0 0 1 1 4
32 Sarah Wisniowski 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Sydney Steward 6 0-1 0-0 5-6 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 2 5
11 Addison Cantrell 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Grace Anne Rose 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Audrey Blaine 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Avery Rogers 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0
13 Brett Douglas 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 3-16 0-4 15-18 9-8 17 6 1 4 1 3 21
18.8 % 0.0 % 83.3 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Faulkner (AL)
TURNOVER  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 09:44

09:28 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
-- ASSIST  by WISNIOWSKI,SARAH

GOOD 3PTR by CAVER,CHANDLER 09:06 3-3
ASSIST  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN --

08:47 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE
REBOUND DEF by CAVER,CHANDLER --
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DENIYA 08:33

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:11 MISS 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
08:08 SUB IN by ROGERS,AVERY
08:08 SUB OUT by WISNIOWSKI,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 07:58
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:41 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AVERY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:37 FOUL  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
06:50 MISS 3PTR by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN

REBOUND DEF by CARROLL,SEQUOIA --
TURNOVER  by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 06:36

06:19 FOUL  by SMITH,RUTHIE
06:19 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RUTHIE

GOOD 3PTR by CAVER,CHANDLER 06:02 6-3 V 3
ASSIST  by O'DELL,ALISSA --

05:38 6-6 GOOD 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RUTHIE

GOOD LAYUP by CARROLL,SEQUOIA(in the paint) 05:11 8-6 V 2
04:58 8-8 GOOD LAYUP by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CAVER,CHANDLER 04:50
04:49 STEAL  by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN

FOUL  by CAVER,CHANDLER 04:47
04:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JADA 04:47
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 04:47

04:47 SUB IN by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
04:47 SUB IN by STEWARD,SYDNEY
04:47 SUB OUT by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
04:47 SUB OUT by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
04:37 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE

REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,ALISSA --
04:34 FOUL  by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

TURNOVER  by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 04:23
04:22 STEAL  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
04:14 8-11 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by STEWARD,SYDNEY

-- ASSIST  by SMITH,RUTHIE
TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DENIYA 03:56

03:55 STEAL  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
03:53 TURNOVER  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

STEAL  by CAVER,CHANDLER 03:52
GOOD LAYUP by CAVER,CHANDLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:49 10-11 H 1

03:28 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RUTHIE

03:20 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RUTHIE(in the paint)
03:03 FOUL  by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

GOOD FT by THORNTON,DENIYA 03:03 11-13 H 2
GOOD FT by THORNTON,DENIYA 03:03 12-13 H 1
SUB IN by SHIELDS,AVA 03:03



SUB OUT by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 03:03
03:03 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
03:03 SUB IN by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
03:03 SUB IN by CANTRELL,ADDISON
03:03 SUB OUT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
03:03 SUB OUT by SMITH,RUTHIE
03:03 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY
02:58 TURNOVER  by STEWARD,SYDNEY

STEAL  by O'DELL,ALISSA 02:56
GOOD 3PTR by CAVER,CHANDLER 02:48 15-13 V 2
ASSIST  by THORNTON,DENIYA --

02:33 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
-- ASSIST  by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

FOUL  by SHIELDS,AVA 02:07
TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,AVA 02:07

02:07 SUB IN by BLAINE,AUDREY
02:07 SUB OUT by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
01:33 15-18 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by STEWARD,SYDNEY(in the paint)

FOUL  by THORNTON,DENIYA 01:33
01:33 MISS FT by STEWARD,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JADA --
SUB IN by WALTERS,MADI 01:33
SUB OUT by THORNTON,DENIYA 01:33
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MADI 01:19
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JADA --

01:13 FOUL  by CANTRELL,ADDISON
MISS FT by WASHINGTON,JADA 01:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WASHINGTON,JADA 01:13 16-18 H 2
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 01:13
SUB OUT by CAVER,CHANDLER 01:13

00:58 TURNOVER  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
STEAL  by SHIELDS,AVA 00:57
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MADI 00:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,AUDREY
00:34 TURNOVER  by BLAINE,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by O'DELL,ALISSA 00:22
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,SYDNEY

SUB IN by MCPIPE,TIARRA 00:03
SUB OUT by O'DELL,ALISSA 00:03

00:02 MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
-- REBOUND OFF by CANTRELL,ADDISON

00:00 SUB IN by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
00:00 SUB IN by SMITH,RUTHIE
00:00 SUB IN by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
00:00 SUB IN by ROGERS,AVERY
00:00 SUB OUT by BLAINE,AUDREY
00:00 SUB OUT by STEWARD,SYDNEY
00:00 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRETT
00:00 SUB OUT by CANTRELL,ADDISON

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Faulkner (AL)
09:52 FOUL  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JADA 09:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN

09:31 16-20 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by CONNELL,ELLA JANE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

GOOD 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JADA 09:13 19-20 H 1
09:02 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AVERY



REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTON,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MADI 08:47
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JADA --
GOOD JUMPER by SHIELDS,AVA(in the paint) 08:32 21-20 V 1
ASSIST  by WALTERS,MADI --

08:11 FOUL  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
08:11 TURNOVER  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

SUB IN by SHIELDS,AVA 08:00
SUB IN by WALTERS,MADI 08:00
SUB IN by MCPIPE,TIARRA 08:00
SUB IN by LUKER,ADDISON 08:00
SUB OUT by CAVER,CHANDLER 08:00
SUB OUT by THORNTON,DENIYA 08:00
SUB OUT by O'DELL,ALISSA 08:00
SUB OUT by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 08:00

08:00 SUB IN by ROGERS,AVERY
08:00 SUB OUT by WISNIOWSKI,SARAH

MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MADI 07:49
REBOUND OFF by MCPIPE,TIARRA --

07:44 FOUL  by SMITH,RUTHIE
GOOD FT by MCPIPE,TIARRA 07:44 22-20 V 2
GOOD FT by MCPIPE,TIARRA 07:44 23-20 V 3

07:31 FOUL  by SMITH,RUTHIE
07:31 TURNOVER  by SMITH,RUTHIE
07:31 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
07:31 SUB OUT by SMITH,RUTHIE

TURNOVER  by LUKER,ADDISON 07:11
07:11 SUB IN by STEWARD,SYDNEY
07:11 SUB OUT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
06:55 MISS 3PTR by STEWARD,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by MCPIPE,TIARRA --
MISS 3PTR by WALTERS,MADI 06:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 06:43
SUB OUT by WALTERS,MADI 06:43
TURNOVER  by SHIELDS,AVA 06:41

06:34 STEAL  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
06:32 TURNOVER  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

STEAL  by MCPIPE,TIARRA 06:30
MISS 3PTR by LUKER,ADDISON 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
FOUL  by SHIELDS,AVA 06:09
SUB IN by O'DELL,ALISSA 06:09
SUB IN by CAVER,CHANDLER 06:09
SUB OUT by MCPIPE,TIARRA 06:09
SUB OUT by LUKER,ADDISON 06:09

06:05 23-22 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
-- ASSIST  by STEWARD,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,TAYLOR 05:43 26-22 V 4
ASSIST  by CAVER,CHANDLER --
FOUL  by CAVER,CHANDLER 05:13

05:13 MISS FT by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:13 MISS FT by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
REBOUND DEF by TRAVIS,CAITLIN --
SUB IN by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 05:13
SUB IN by THORNTON,DENIYA 05:13
SUB OUT by CAVER,CHANDLER 05:13
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,AVA 05:13

05:13 SUB IN by CANTRELL,ADDISON
05:13 SUB IN by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
05:13 SUB OUT by CONNELL,ELLA JANE



05:13 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY
MISS LAYUP by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,SYDNEY
FOUL  by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 05:00

05:00 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:00 SUB IN by BLAINE,AUDREY
05:00 SUB OUT by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
04:59 TURNOVER  by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 04:40 29-22 V 7
ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR --

04:24 MISS LAYUP by BLAINE,AUDREY
-- REBOUND OFF by BLAINE,AUDREY

FOUL  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 04:21
04:05 MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRETT

-- REBOUND OFF by BLAINE,AUDREY
03:59 29-24 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by BLAINE,AUDREY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by O'DELL,ALISSA 03:47
03:45 STEAL  by DOUGLAS,BRETT
03:40 29-27 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

-- ASSIST  by STEWARD,SYDNEY
TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DENIYA 03:21
SUB IN by MCPIPE,TIARRA 03:21
SUB OUT by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 03:21

03:10 29-30 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CANTRELL,ADDISON
-- ASSIST  by STEWARD,SYDNEY

MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 02:49
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR --
GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA(in the paint) 02:43 31-30 V 1
ASSIST  by SMITH,TAYLOR --

02:27 31-33 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by CANTRELL,ADDISON
-- ASSIST  by STEWARD,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DENIYA 02:17
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JADA 02:17
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 02:17

02:01 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,BRETT
02:01 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,BRETT

MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTON,JADA 01:36
-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,AUDREY

FOUL  by MCPIPE,TIARRA 01:20
01:20 31-34 H 3 GOOD FT by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
01:20 31-35 H 4 GOOD FT by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

MISS LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA 00:58
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,SYDNEY

00:52 TURNOVER  by CANTRELL,ADDISON
GOOD JUMPER by THORNTON,DENIYA 00:29 33-35 H 2

00:02 MISS 3PTR by CANTRELL,ADDISON
BLOCK  by WASHINGTON,JADA 00:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Faulkner (AL)
10:00 SUB IN by ROGERS,AVERY
10:00 SUB OUT by WISNIOWSKI,SARAH
09:46 33-37 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

GOOD LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA(in the paint) 09:25 35-37 H 2
ASSIST  by CAVER,CHANDLER --
FOUL  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 09:18

09:14 MISS LAYUP by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
BLOCK  by THORNTON,DENIYA 09:14
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DENIYA --



TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DENIYA 09:12
09:06 MISS 3PTR by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN

REBOUND DEF by CAVER,CHANDLER --
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DENIYA 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
08:31 35-39 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 08:14
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE

08:05 MISS 3PTR by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 07:46

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
07:37 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 07:14

-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE
FOUL  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 07:00

07:00 35-42 H 7 GOOD FT by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
07:00 35-43 H 8 GOOD FT by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JADA 07:00
SUB IN by SHIELDS,AVA 07:00
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 07:00
SUB OUT by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 07:00
MISS 3PTR by CAVER,CHANDLER 06:45

-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,AVERY
06:26 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
06:21 MISS LAYUP by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:15 FOUL  by SMITH,RUTHIE
06:15 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
06:15 SUB OUT by SMITH,RUTHIE

MISS 3PTR by CAVER,CHANDLER 05:53
REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTON,JADA --
MISS LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA 05:42

05:42 BLOCK  by DOUGLAS,BRETT
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA 05:33

05:33 BLOCK  by DOUGLAS,BRETT
REBOUND OFF by O'DELL,ALISSA --
MISS LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA 05:27

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,BRETT
05:09 MISS LAYUP by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN

REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,ALISSA --
TURNOVER  by O'DELL,ALISSA 04:51

04:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:51 SUB IN by CANTRELL,ADDISON
04:51 SUB IN by STEWARD,SYDNEY
04:51 SUB OUT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
04:51 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY

SUB IN by MCPIPE,TIARRA 04:49
SUB OUT by O'DELL,ALISSA 04:49

04:44 35-46 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,AVA 04:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,BRETT
04:18 TURNOVER  by DOUGLAS,BRETT

MISS 3PTR by CAVER,CHANDLER 04:01
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,SYDNEY

03:29 MISS 3PTR by CANTRELL,ADDISON
BLOCK  by THORNTON,DENIYA 03:29

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:29 SUB IN by ROSE,GRACE ANNE



03:29 SUB OUT by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
03:26 35-49 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

-- ASSIST  by STEWARD,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by MCPIPE,TIARRA 03:03
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,DENIYA --
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,DENIYA 02:58

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
02:50 MISS 3PTR by CANTRELL,ADDISON

REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DENIYA --
TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DENIYA 02:43

02:43 SUB IN by BLAINE,AUDREY
02:43 SUB OUT by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
02:15 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,GRACE ANNE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MCPIPE,TIARRA(in the paint) 01:47 37-49 H 12
FOUL  by CAVER,CHANDLER 01:28

01:28 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by CANTRELL,ADDISON
01:28 37-51 H 14 GOOD FT by CANTRELL,ADDISON

SUB IN by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 01:28
SUB OUT by CAVER,CHANDLER 01:28
MISS JUMPER by THORNTON,DENIYA 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BLAINE,AUDREY
01:07 TURNOVER  by BLAINE,AUDREY

MISS JUMPER by MCPIPE,TIARRA 01:04
-- REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,SYDNEY

00:53 MISS 3PTR by CANTRELL,ADDISON
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,BRETT

00:45 TURNOVER  by TEAM
SUB IN by O'DELL,ALISSA 00:45
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JADA 00:45
MISS 3PTR by MCPIPE,TIARRA 00:28
REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,AVA --
MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,AVA 00:21
REBOUND OFF by MCPIPE,TIARRA --
TURNOVER  by MCPIPE,TIARRA 00:12

00:00 MISS 3PTR by ROSE,GRACE ANNE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Loyola Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Faulkner (AL)
10:00 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
10:00 SUB IN by ROGERS,AVERY
10:00 SUB OUT by WISNIOWSKI,SARAH
10:00 SUB OUT by SMITH,RUTHIE

SUB IN by SMITH,TAYLOR 09:47
SUB IN by MCPIPE,TIARRA 09:47
SUB OUT by CAVER,CHANDLER 09:47
SUB OUT by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 09:47
MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DENIYA 09:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 09:35
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,TAYLOR --
MISS LAYUP by MCPIPE,TIARRA 09:29
REBOUND OFF by MCPIPE,TIARRA --

09:26 FOUL  by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
GOOD FT by MCPIPE,TIARRA 09:26 38-51 H 13
GOOD FT by MCPIPE,TIARRA 09:26 39-51 H 12

09:19 TURNOVER  by ROGERS,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 09:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DOUGLAS,BRETT



08:47 MISS LAYUP by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
-- REBOUND OFF by DOUGLAS,BRETT

08:43 MISS LAYUP by DOUGLAS,BRETT
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,TAYLOR --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,TAYLOR 08:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by CAVER,CHANDLER 08:34
SUB IN by WALTERS,MADI 08:34
SUB OUT by SMITH,TAYLOR 08:34
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 08:34
MISS JUMPER by WALTERS,MADI 08:27
REBOUND OFF by THORNTON,DENIYA --

08:23 FOUL  by DOUGLAS,BRETT
GOOD FT by THORNTON,DENIYA 08:23 40-51 H 11
GOOD FT by THORNTON,DENIYA 08:23 41-51 H 10

08:19 TURNOVER  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
STEAL  by MCPIPE,TIARRA 08:18
GOOD LAYUP by MCPIPE,TIARRA(in the paint) 08:17 43-51 H 8

08:07 MISS JUMPER by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
REBOUND DEF by O'DELL,ALISSA --

07:57 FOUL  by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
GOOD FT by CAVER,CHANDLER 07:57 44-51 H 7
GOOD FT by CAVER,CHANDLER 07:57 45-51 H 6

07:57 SUB IN by SMITH,RUTHIE
07:57 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRETT

FOUL  by O'DELL,ALISSA 07:46
07:46 45-52 H 7 GOOD FT by SMITH,RUTHIE
07:46 MISS FT by SMITH,RUTHIE

REBOUND DEF by WALTERS,MADI --
TURNOVER  by CAVER,CHANDLER 07:33

07:27 MISS 3PTR by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RUTHIE

07:22 45-54 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,RUTHIE(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by THORNTON,DENIYA 07:08

07:08 BLOCK  by SMITH,RUTHIE
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,AVERY

06:58 45-56 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CONNELL,ELLA JANE

MISS LAYUP by O'DELL,ALISSA 06:29
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN

06:22 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RUTHIE

06:15 MISS LAYUP by SMITH,RUTHIE
REBOUND DEF by THORNTON,DENIYA --

06:10 FOUL  by ROGERS,AVERY
MISS JUMPER by MCPIPE,TIARRA 05:55

-- REBOUND DEF by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
05:34 MISS 3PTR by SMITH,RUTHIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by SHIELDS,AVA 05:31
SUB OUT by WALTERS,MADI 05:31

05:31 SUB IN by STEWARD,SYDNEY
05:31 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by MCPIPE,TIARRA 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,RUTHIE

FOUL  by SHIELDS,AVA 05:12
05:03 FOUL  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
05:03 TURNOVER  by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DENIYA 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN

FOUL  by CAVER,CHANDLER 04:28
04:28 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM



04:28 MISS FT by SMITH,RUTHIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:28 45-57 H 12 GOOD FT by SMITH,RUTHIE
TURNOVER  by O'DELL,ALISSA 04:09

04:07 STEAL  by STEWARD,SYDNEY
03:41 MISS LAYUP by CANTRELL,ADDISON

-- REBOUND OFF by CANTRELL,ADDISON
03:36 TURNOVER  by CANTRELL,ADDISON
03:36 SUB IN by CANTRELL,ADDISON
03:36 SUB IN by ROGERS,AVERY
03:36 SUB OUT by CONNELL,ELLA JANE
03:36 SUB OUT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

-- REBOUND DEF by STEWARD,SYDNEY
MISS 3PTR by CAVER,CHANDLER 03:22

03:14 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,AVERY
-- REBOUND OFF by CANTRELL,ADDISON

FOUL  by CAVER,CHANDLER 02:53
SUB IN by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 02:53
SUB OUT by CAVER,CHANDLER 02:53

02:37 MISS LAYUP by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by CANTRELL,ADDISON

02:16 MISS LAYUP by CANTRELL,ADDISON
-- REBOUND OFF by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN

02:11 MISS LAYUP by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by SMITH,RUTHIE

01:47 MISS JUMPER by STEWARD,SYDNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by STEWARD,SYDNEY

FOUL  by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 01:45
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:45

01:45 45-58 H 13 GOOD FT by STEWARD,SYDNEY
01:45 45-59 H 14 GOOD FT by STEWARD,SYDNEY

GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,AVA 01:28 48-59 H 11
01:11 48-61 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by THORNTON,DENIYA(in the paint) 01:04 50-61 H 11
01:04 FOUL  by ROGERS,AVERY

GOOD FT by THORNTON,DENIYA 01:04 51-61 H 10
SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JADA 01:04
SUB OUT by TRAVIS,CAITLIN 01:04
FOUL  by SHIELDS,AVA 00:51

00:51 51-62 H 11 GOOD FT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
00:51 51-63 H 12 GOOD FT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

SUB IN by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 00:51
SUB OUT by O'DELL,ALISSA 00:51

00:51 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
00:51 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY

MISS LAYUP by WASHINGTON,JADA 00:45
-- REBOUND DEF by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN

FOUL  by MCPIPE,TIARRA 00:40
00:40 51-64 H 13 GOOD FT by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN
00:40 51-65 H 14 GOOD FT by DEWITT,MORGAN HOLLAN

SUB IN by WALTERS,MADI 00:40
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JADA 00:40
GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,AVA 00:31 54-65 H 11
ASSIST  by MCPIPE,TIARRA --

00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by WASHINGTON,JADA 00:28
SUB OUT by WALTERS,MADI 00:28

00:28 SUB IN by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
00:28 SUB IN by ROGERS,AVERY
00:28 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRETT
00:28 SUB OUT by CANTRELL,ADDISON



FOUL  by CARROLL,SEQUOIA 00:26
00:26 54-66 H 12 GOOD FT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
00:26 54-67 H 13 GOOD FT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

SUB IN by WALTERS,MADI 00:26
SUB OUT by WASHINGTON,JADA 00:26

00:26 SUB IN by CANTRELL,ADDISON
00:26 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
00:26 SUB OUT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
00:26 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY

MISS 3PTR by THORNTON,DENIYA 00:22
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:18 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by THORNTON,DENIYA 00:18

00:18 54-68 H 14 GOOD FT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
00:18 54-69 H 15 GOOD FT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:18
00:18 SUB IN by CANTRELL,ADDISON
00:18 SUB IN by DOUGLAS,BRETT
00:18 SUB IN by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
00:18 SUB IN by ROGERS,AVERY
00:18 SUB OUT by SCOTTLAND,KEYARRA
00:18 SUB OUT by ROGERS,AVERY
00:18 SUB OUT by DOUGLAS,BRETT
00:18 SUB OUT by CANTRELL,ADDISON

TURNOVER  by WALTERS,MADI 00:15
00:14 STEAL  by SMITH,RUTHIE

FOUL  by SHIELDS,AVA 00:11
00:11 MISS FT by STEWARD,SYDNEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:11 54-70 H 16 GOOD FT by STEWARD,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by THORNTON,DENIYA 00:03
00:03 STEAL  by STEWARD,SYDNEY
00:01 54-71 H 17 GOOD FT by STEWARD,SYDNEY
00:01 54-72 H 18 GOOD FT by STEWARD,SYDNEY


